
 

 

Organization Name ARPA 2023-24 

Awarded Funding 

53rd Judicial Circuit Commonwealth’s Attorney’s Office $3,053  

Baptist Hardin Foundation $378,210  

Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center, Inc. $342,159  

Barren River Area Safe Space, Inc.  $258,040  

Bluegrass Rape Crisis Center, Inc $115,544  

Brighton Center  $25,836  

Buffalo Trace CASA Program $41,356  

Buffalo Trace Children’s Advocacy Center, Inc. $164,223  

CASA at Woodlawn DBA CASA of the Bluegrass $45,707  

CASA of Calloway and Marshall Counties, Inc $35,394  

CASA of Lexington, Inc $238,083  

CASA of Madison and Clark Counties $58,933  

CASA of Northeast KY, Inc.  $12,850  

CASA of OHIO Valley, Inc. $49,088  

CASA of South Central KY, Inc $48,997  

CASA of the Northern Bluegrass Region $96,944  

CASA of the River Region $208,349  

Child Watch Counseling & Advocacy Center, Inc. $70,068  

Children’s Advocacy Center of the Bluegrass $160,388  

Children’s Law Center, Inc.  $73,722  

Cumberland River Behavioral Health, Inc.  $63,379  

Cumberland Trace Legal Services, Inc. D/b/a Kentucky Legal Aid $400,841  

Cumberland Valley Children’s Advocacy Center $188,462  

DOVES of Gateway $170,667  

Family & Children’s Place  $152,706  

Family Nurturing Center of Kentucky $324,904  

Fayette County Sheriff’s Office $61,400  

Gateway Children’s Advocacy Center $47,673  

Graves County Commonwealth Attorney $91,484  

Green River Regional Rape Victim Services $306,242  



 

Home of the Innocents $322,893  

Hope Harbor, Inc.  $153,668  

Hope’s Place, Inc.  $131,400  

Ion Center for Violence Prevention $612,445  

Jefferson County Attorney’s Office $186,611  

Judi’s Place for Kids, Inc.  $239,887  

Kentucky River Child Advocacy Center $26,220  

Kentucky River Community Care $18,216  

Legal Aid of the Bluegrass $425,000  

LKLP Community Action Council Inc. $93,931  

Maryhurst, Inc.  $356,810  

Merryman House Domestic Crisis Center $789,743  

Mountain Comprehensive Care Center $62,206  

Northern Kentucky Children’s Advocacy Center $135,278  

Office of the Secretary-CJSAC $550,000  

Owensboro Area Shelter & Information Services (OASIS) $390,933  

Pennyrile Children’s Advocacy Center $139,390  

Rape Victim Services Inc. dba Lotus $402,478  

Safe Harbor of Northeast Kentucky $80,411  

Saint Elizabeth Medical Center, Inc.  $60,159  

Silverleaf Sexual Trauma Recovery Services $232,396  

The Center for Women and Families, Inc. $205,876  

The Nest-Center for Women, Children and Families $291,221  

TOTAL $10,141,874  
 


